STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2017 044705

2017 JUL 19 AM 10: 33

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF LAKE

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Regina Skopelja, being duly sworn, state as follows:
- 1. Affiant resides at the address given below affiant's signature.
- AKA JOSEPH SOWA 2. Affiant is the Successor Joseph A. Sowa Living Trust dated ughter of the decedent in the property of December 19, 2011, and is the da
- 3. Said Joseph A. 18 wardied on November 01, 2016. See attached Death Certificate for Joseph A. Sowa. ALA JOSEPH SONA
 - 4. The legal description of the premises in question is:

LOT 39, WILLOW TREE FARMS, BLOCK TWO, TO THE CITY OF CROWN POINT, AS SHOW IN PLAT BOOK 42, PAGE 75, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Commonly Known As: 9806 Arthur Place Crown Point, IN 46307

Key No.: 45-12-32-427-009.009-029

- 5. There is no Rederal or State inheritance tax liability by reason of the death of said decedent.
 - 6. This affidavit relates to a Life Estate Interest.
 - 7. Affiant's relationship to the deceased was his daughter.

2243V MORTHWEST INDIANA TITUL 162 WASHINGTON STREET

LOWELL, IN 46356 219-696-0100

Regina Skopelja, Affiant 4655 Hillcrest Court

Crown Point, IN 46307

JUL 17 2017

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

AMOUNT \$ ——— CHARGE CHECK #-OVERAGE_ COPY_ NON - COM __ CLERK __

004045

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for Lake County, State of Indiana, personally appeared Regina Skopelja, and, being first duly sworn by me upon oath, stated that the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this

Document is

My commission expires:

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property the Lake County Recorder

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Porter County, State of Indiana My Commission Expires August 31, 2022 Resident of:

County, IN

"I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law." <a href="mailto://www.ncentrological.com//www.ncentrological.co

This instrument prepared by: Gary P. Bonk, Attorney; 900 Parker Place, Suite A, Schererville, IN 46375; (219) 864-7800



TACKING No. 104603

1. Decedent's Legal Name	al No 003679	EDR No 00000		State No 3. Time Of Death	4. Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year)
JOSEPH A SOWA 5. Social Security Number		8c; Under 1 Month 6d, Urider 1 Day 6e, Ur	MAL	02:05 AM	11/11/2016 and State or Foreign Country)
9: Ever in U.S. Armed Force	Months 37 9 1 10 If Death Occurred in A Hospi	Days Hours Minute	05/07/19 Death Occurred Somewhere Other T	23 LANSING, II	The second of th
Same a de la consciencia de la Homologia de Carron	AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Ho	spice Facility Decedent's Homer Per (Specify)	e Nursing Home/Long-term	and the second of the second of the second of the
ST ANTHONY ME	titution, Give Street and Number)	VN POINT	and the second of the second of the second of	many francis of many francis	Man of the property of the control o
12. City Or Town, State, And	all the second of the second o	The second of th	13. County Of Death	☐ Married ☐	is At Time Of Death Married, But Separated Divorce Death
15. Surviving Spouse's Nam		15a. Last Name Before First Marrie	age 16, Deceder	nt's Usual Occupation	17. Kind Of Business/Industry)
-18. Residence - State	184. C	OUNITY & STATE OF STA	City Or Town		COMPANY
INDIANA 18c. Street And Number	LAKE	The second of th	DWN POINT	18d. (Apt. No.) 18e. Zip C	ode
9806 ARTHUR PLA	1. 3 m		Entis	463	.⊠ Yes ⊡ No
19. Decedent's Education ASSOCIATE DEGR	The second of th	Decedent Of Hispanic Origin	21 Decedent's Race		
22. Parent's Name (First, Mid	de last	Service September 1 - Septembe	ents Name (First, Middle, Last)		ent's Last Name Before First Marriag
MARTIN SOWA 24 Informants Name	Marie State of State	15 DOCULTICAL MAR. 24a, Relationship To Decedent 24b, Ma	SOVA iling Address (Street And Number, C	ROK ROK	and figures from the same of t
REGINA G SKOPE	more 31 mours 25 money 33 moneyes 8	DAUGHTER 4 Server 4 4655	HILLCREST COURT, C	ROWN POINT IN 463)7
25a Method Of Disposition Bunal Gremation Removal From State	Donation . Entombrent	Of Disposition (Name Of Cemelery, Crematory, C	Other Place) 25c Location City 7	Fown And State	The second of th
Other (Specify): 26 Was Coroner Contacted?	HOLY	EROSS CEMETERY	CALUMETCI	TY Comment of the second of th	27a. Funeral Home Ucense Number
□ Yes ⊠ No.	PRUZIN & LITTLE	FUNERAL SERVICE, 811 E FR	ANCISCAN DR, CROW		FH83001261
27b Signature Of Indiana Fu THOMAS G. PRUZ		NATURE Cause Of Death (See Instruct	ions And Examples	Ucense Number (Of Licensee)	The first state of the state of
28. Part I Enter The Cha Such As Cardiac Arrest F A Line, Add Additional Li	n Of Events Diseases, Injuries Or Respiratory Arrest! Or Ventricular Fibri	complications That Directly Caused The Deal llation Without Showing The Etiology, Do Not A	in. Do Not Enter Terminal Events Abbreviate. Enter Only Ohe Cause	On .	Approximate Intervali Onset To Death
33 344 36 44 44	isease Or Condition Resulting In Dea	th) A <u>VENTRICULAR ARRYNNIN</u>	Due to (Or As A Consequence O	The second secon	15 MINUTES
Sequentially List Condition Line A. Enter The Underl	ing Cause (Disease Or Injury That In	ed On B. RESPIRATORY FAILURE	Dive to (Or As A Consequence Of	m. Journal Journal Joseph	2 WEEKS
The Events Resulting In C	destroy of more to make I work	CHRONIC OBSTRUCT VE P	ULMONAR ODISEASE OUB TO TOP AS A CONLEGUENCE OF		5.YEARS
Part II. Enter Other Significant	Conditions Contributing to Death But No.	Resulting In-The Underlying Course Given in Part	15 29. Was An Autopsy Pe	erformed?	/ Manual Commence of the Comme
31_Did Tobacco Use Contribu	ite To Death? 32: If Female:	Muhin Pasti Year Pregnant Al Time Of Death [] , Not Preg	30. Were Autopsy Find	. 33, manner Or Death;	ise Of Death?
Yes Probably No.	Unknown	But Pregnant 43 Days To Tyreat Before Death	IF CI COPER AND Home: Construction	Sticide Could Not Be Dete	imined
38: Location Of Injury State	The state of the s	THE REGORD	ON FILE WITH THE	TOP OF NO	Yes TNo
38: Location Of Injury State	Marie San	own 385 Street & Num	TS JOIL		and the second s
39. Describe now injury Occur	TOO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T		Daniel Land	40: If Transportation Injury Speci	MODUNESS.
ELIZABETH PRZEN [43_Name, Address And Zip O	ICZNY, BY ELECTRONIC Debt Of Person Certifying Cause Of Dead	SIGNATURE	42 Certifi ☑ Certifi	er (Check Only One) ying Physician [1] Corone, 44, Lidense Number	LI Health Officer
43. Name Address And Zip C	ICZNY 5265 COMMERC	LAKE COUNTY	NI, IN 46307	01038089A	11/14/2016
-48. Signature of Local Health	SEAR THE TO SEARCH STORE	and the second s	49.2 For Regis	strar Only - Date Filed (Month/Da	
CHANDANA VAVIL	ALA, VIA ELECTRONIC SI	GNATURE	ATLITENTOV OD MOICINIAU	NOV 15.20	116
The state of the s	The second secon		The second secon		
to make a financial angularia an	The second of th	The man of the control of the contro	The second secon	DAICH	SEAL AFEIVES
State Form 53395 ATTENT	ON ESTATE The Social Security # in	being requested by this state agency invorder	to pursue responsibility Disclosu	re is voluntary and there will be	no penalty for refusal.